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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 1126

(By MRr. GoopwiN and MR. COPENHAVER)

[Passed April 11, 1973; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section six, article two, chapter
eighteen-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing con-
tracts for school auxiliary and service personnel.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section six, article two, chapter eighteen-a of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended,
be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. SCHOOL PERSONNEL.

8§18A-2-6. Termination of employment of auxiliary and service
personnel.

After three years of acceptable employment, each auxiliary
and service personnel. who enters into a new contract of em-
ployment with the board shall be granted continuing contract
status. The continuing contract of any such employee shall
remain in full force and effect except as modified by mutual
consent of the school board and the employee, unless and until
terminated with written notice, stating cause or causes, to the
employee, by a majority vote of the full membership of the
board before the first day of April of the then current year,
or by written resignation of the employee before that date.
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11 The affected employee shall have the right of a hearing
12 before the board, if requested, before final action is taken by
13 the board upon the termination of such employment.

14 Those employees who have completed three years of ac-
15 ceptable employment as of the effective date of this legislation
16 shall be granted continuing contract status.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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